

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).82/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 12/12/2006 in
60/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT AGARTHALA)

CRLA No.

DAYAMOY DEB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,bail

Date: 08/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Counsel for the petitioner has served notice on the
Standing Counsel appearing for the State of Tripura on 12.1.2010.
Await appearance.

List the matter on 9.3.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MB