

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 745 OF 2010  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

DAYAMOY DEB

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TRIPURA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 17/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Gopal Singh,adv.  
Ms.Ekshita Choudhary,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete. Service report has been received from the High Court though this is not reflected in the office report. Mr.Gopal Singh proposes to appear for the respondent. Seeks two weeks time for filing vakalatnama. File vakalatnama in the meanwhile. It is submitted by both sides that they do not propose to file any additional documents. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

|  
|

|  
|

|(Sunil Thomas)  
|Registrar

|  
|

SB