

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 745 OF 2010

DAYAMOY DEB

.....Appellant(s)

Vs.

THE STATE OF TRIPURA

....Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State submits that as per the instructions received by him, the appellant Dayamoy Deb was released from jail on 30.01.2015 and thereafter, he passed away on 11.12.2017.

The communication as received by the learned counsel and related documents may be placed on record.

Taking note of the submissions made, we find no reason to continue with this appeal any further.

The appeal abates and stands disposed of as such.

All pending applications also stand disposed of.

.....J.  
(DINESH MAHESHWARI)

.....J.  
(BELA M. TRIVEDI)

New Delhi;  
September 01, 2022.

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 745/2010

DAYAMOY DEB

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TRIPURA

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-09-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal abates and stands disposed of in terms of  
signed order.

All pending applications stand disposed of.

(NEETA SAPRA)

COURT MASTER (SH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(BEENA JOLLY)

COURT MASTER (NSH)